

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2015(53)

CONTRACT TIME : 68 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2015(53)

THIS PROJECT ENTAILS THE CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE PATHWAY
FROM THE DART FACILITY ON WATER STREET TO NORTH STREET. WORK
TO INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO CURB/ SIDEWALK, DRAINAGE,
AND SIGNAGE.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/13/17 to vendor REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	403,938.50	68.3478%	100.0000%		
1	REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC., 116 EAST SCOTLAND DRIVE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	591,004.27	100.0000%	146.3105%		
2	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC., 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$	623,294.00	105.4635%	154.3042%		
3	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$	631,157.00	106.7940%	156.2508%		
4	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	649,558.10	109.9075%	160.8062%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		(2) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 WEST STREET TRAIL CONNECTOR, DOVER							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	431.000 CY	30.00000	12930.00	36.75000	15839.25	50.00000	21550.00
0030 202003 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	29.000 CY	25.00000	725.00	72.18000	2093.22	50.00000	1450.00
0040 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	32.000 CY	30.00000	960.00	62.03000	1984.96	20.00000	640.00
0050 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	158.000 CY	20.00000	3160.00	62.03000	9800.74	25.00000	3950.00
0060 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	1250.00000	1250.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0070 211001 REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK	390.000 SY	25.00000	9750.00	11.75000	4582.50	20.00000	7800.00
0080 301002 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	106.000 CY	75.00000	7950.00	114.41000	12127.46	70.00000	7420.00

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 401026	66.000 TON	115.00000	7590.00	117.59000	7760.94	150.00000	9900.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		(2) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401027 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING	81.000 TON	110.00000	8910.00	114.02000	9235.62	150.00000	12150.00
0110 401028 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING	135.000 TON	107.00000	14445.00	114.02000	15392.70	150.00000	20250.00
0120 601031 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12" CLASS IV	123.000 LF	60.00000	7380.00	54.34000	6683.82	40.00000	4920.00
0130 601140 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 12"	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	879.50000	879.50	1000.00000	1000.00
0140 602003 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	1698.66000	3397.32	2500.00000	5000.00
0150 602006 DRAINAGE INLET, 66" X 30"	1.000 EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	28895.57000	28895.57	5500.00000	5500.00
0160 701023 I.P.C.C. CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	756.000 LF	31.00000	23436.00	33.32000	25189.92	45.00000	34020.00
0170 705001 PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	8650.000 SF	7.50000	64875.00	6.88000	59512.00	9.00000	77850.00
0180 705002 PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	580.000 SF	11.00000	6380.00	10.34000	5997.20	10.00000	5800.00
0190 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	125.000 SF	32.00000	4000.00	40.09000	5011.25	32.00000	4000.00
0200 705504 BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	430.000 SF	18.00000	7740.00	31.16000	13398.80	20.00000	8600.00
0210 707001 RIPRAP, R-4	7.000 SY	100.00000	700.00	45.00000	315.00	100.00000	700.00
0220 708003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	4.000 SY	3.50000	14.00	10.00000	40.00	100.00000	400.00
0230 710002 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	5.000 EACH	325.00000	1625.00	337.50000	1687.50	100.00000	500.00
0235 710003 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0240 727005 DECORATIVE FENCE	536.000 LF	38.00000	20368.00	207.51000	111225.36	297.00000	159192.00
0250 727548 PROTABLE CHAIN LINK FENCE	536.000 LF	22.00000	11792.00	37.31000	19998.16	38.00000	20368.00

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)		(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 760010	203.000 SYIN PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		10.00000	2030.00	20.00000	4060.00	30.00000	6090.00
0270 762000	996.000 LF SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		8.00000	7968.00	3.30000	3286.80	3.00000	2988.00
0280 762001	41.000 LF SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH		12.00000	492.00	38.50000	1578.50	10.00000	410.00
0290 763000	LUMP INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION		19000.00000	19000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	21380.00000	21380.00
0300 763501	LUMP CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		11000.00000	11000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0310 801000	LUMP MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0320 802003	60.000 EADY ARROW PANELS TYPE C		45.00000	2700.00	18.70000	1122.00	30.00000	1800.00
0330 803001	45.000 EADY FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		100.00000	4500.00	82.50000	3712.50	60.00000	2700.00
0340 805001	1200.000 EADY PLASTIC DRUMS		1.00000	1200.00	0.39000	468.00	0.30000	360.00
0350 806001	40.000 HOUR TRAFFIC OFFICERS		75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0360 810001	1208.000 EADY TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES		5.00000	6040.00	2.15000	2597.20	2.00000	2416.00
0370 811002	960.000 HOUR FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE		55.00000	52800.00	66.56000	63897.60	60.00000	57600.00
0380 811014	120.000 HOUR FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME		60.00000	7200.00	99.84000	11980.80	60.00000	7200.00
0390 813001	960.000 LFDY TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III		3.00000	2880.00	5.50000	5280.00	1.00000	960.00
0400 817002	610.000 SF PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC		6.00000	3660.00	4.84000	2952.40	4.40000	2684.00
0410 817003	230.000 LF TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"		2.00000	460.00	6.05000	1391.50	5.50000	1265.00
0420 817013	2080.000 LF PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"		2.00000	4160.00	0.99000	2059.20	1.00000	2080.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)		(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	REYBOLD CONSTRUCTION GROUP L		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 817031	890.000	SF	3.00000	2670.00	4.40000	3916.00	4.00000	3560.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0440 819018	23.000	EACH	70.00000	1610.00	275.00000	6325.00	100.00000	2300.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0450 819019	25.000	SF	3.50000	87.50	38.50000	962.50	50.00000	1250.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS								
0460 830004	1.000	EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	2090.00000	2090.00	1980.00000	1980.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7, 36"X60" PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE								
0470 830006	3.000	EACH	1400.00000	4200.00	1243.00000	3729.00	1200.00000	3600.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 14, PRECAST CONCRETE/POLYMER LID-FRAME								
0480 831004	875.000	LF	12.00000	10500.00	13.20000	11550.00	16.00000	14000.00
FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)								
0490 905001	237.000	LF	4.00000	948.00	5.44000	1289.28	3.00000	711.00
SILT FENCE								
0500 905004	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET								
0510 905005	2.000	EACH	125.00000	250.00	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET								
0520 907017	6.000	LF	28.00000	168.00	32.00000	192.00	100.00000	600.00
COMPOST FILTER LOGS								
0530 908004	1560.000	SY	7.00000	10920.00	7.92000	12355.20	8.00000	12480.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0540 908014	1560.000	SY	2.00000	3120.00	2.10000	3276.00	2.00000	3120.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0545 908020	170.000	SY	3.50000	595.00	5.20000	884.00	10.00000	1700.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	403,938.50	\$	591,004.27	\$	623,294.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	403,938.50	\$	591,004.27	\$	623,294.00
DBE GOALS			15	%	15	%	15	%

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			()		
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 WEST STREET TRAIL CONNECTOR,			DOVER								
0010 201000		LUMP	3900.00000	3900.00	2000.00000	2000.00					
CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
0020 202000		431.000 CY	27.00000	11637.00	67.00000	28877.00					
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT											
0030 202003		29.000 CY	27.00000	783.00	89.50000	2595.50					
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION											
0040 209002		32.000 CY	36.00000	1152.00	74.00000	2368.00					
BORROW, TYPE B											
0050 209006		158.000 CY	28.50000	4503.00	54.30000	8579.40					
BORROW, TYPE F											
0060 211000		LUMP	3900.00000	3900.00	5000.00000	5000.00					
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS											
0070 211001		390.000 SY	15.00000	5850.00	21.00000	8190.00					
REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK											
0080 301002		106.000 CY	73.00000	7738.00	67.50000	7155.00					
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING											
0090 401026		66.000 TON	111.00000	7326.00	215.00000	14190.00					
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING											
0100 401027		81.000 TON	108.00000	8748.00	196.50000	15916.50					
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING											
0110 401028		135.000 TON	108.00000	14580.00	123.00000	16605.00					
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 PATCHING											
0120 601031		123.000 LF	59.50000	7318.50	90.00000	11070.00					
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12" CLASS IV											
0130 601140		1.000 EACH	825.00000	825.00	980.00000	980.00					
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 12"											
0140 602003		2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	4300.00000	8600.00					
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"											
0150 602006		1.000 EACH	4800.00000	4800.00	7500.00000	7500.00					
DRAINAGE INLET, 66" X 30"											

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0160 701023	I.P.C.C. CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	756.000 LF	42.00000	31752.00	29.50000	22302.00	
0170 705001	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	8650.000 SF	10.65000	92122.50	10.00000	86500.00	
0180 705002	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	580.000 SF	11.75000	6815.00	12.00000	6960.00	
0190 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	125.000 SF	36.50000	4562.50	29.00000	3625.00	
0200 705504	BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	430.000 SF	32.00000	13760.00	28.00000	12040.00	
0210 707001	RIPRAP, R-4	7.000 SY	74.00000	518.00	225.00000	1575.00	
0220 708003	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	4.000 SY	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00	
0230 710002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	5.000 EACH	365.00000	1825.00	455.00000	2275.00	
0235 710003	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS	1.000 EACH	4500.00000	4500.00	1800.00000	1800.00	
0240 727005	DECORATIVE FENCE	536.000 LF	327.00000	175272.00	205.00000	109880.00	
0250 727548	PROTABLE CHAIN LINK FENCE	536.000 LF	43.00000	23048.00	29.50000	15812.00	
0260 760010	PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	203.000 SYIN	24.00000	4872.00	13.00000	2639.00	
0270 762000	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	996.000 LF	1.75000	1743.00	1.70000	1693.20	
0280 762001	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	41.000 LF	4.50000	184.50	4.00000	164.00	
0290 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	18500.00000	18500.00	
0300 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0310 801000	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	13100.00000	13100.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0320 802003	ARROW PANELS TYPE C	60.000 EADY	20.00000	1200.00	48.00000	2880.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 803001	45.000	EADY	90.00000	4050.00	100.00000	4500.00		
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0340 805001	1200.000	EADY	0.40000	480.00	4.00000	4800.00		
PLASTIC DRUMS								
0350 806001	40.000	HOURL	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00		
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0360 810001	1208.000	EADY	2.25000	2718.00	45.75000	55266.00		
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0370 811002	960.000	HOURL	70.45000	67632.00	73.20000	70272.00		
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0380 811014	120.000	HOURL	91.00000	10920.00	74.00000	8880.00		
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0390 813001	960.000	LFDY	0.50000	480.00	1.20000	1152.00		
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III								
0400 817002	610.000	SF	5.15000	3141.50	4.90000	2989.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC								
0410 817003	230.000	LF	6.40000	1472.00	6.15000	1414.50		
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0420 817013	2080.000	LF	1.05000	2184.00	1.00000	2080.00		
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0430 817031	890.000	SF	4.65000	4138.50	4.50000	4005.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0440 819018	23.000	EACH	105.00000	2415.00	52.50000	1207.50		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC								
SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0450 819019	25.000	SF	26.00000	650.00	20.00000	500.00		
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC								
SIGN(S) ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS								
0460 830004	1.000	EACH	2215.00000	2215.00	2100.00000	2100.00		
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7, 36"X60"								
PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE								
0470 830006	3.000	EACH	1315.00000	3945.00	1260.00000	3780.00		
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 14, PRECAST								
CONCRETE/POLYMER LID-FRAME								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0480 831004	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	875.000 LF	14.00000	12250.00	13.40000	11725.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 002 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : WEST ST TRAIL CONNECTOR DOVER

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201330010.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/25/17

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		()	
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0490 905001	237.000	LF	3.00000	711.00	6.50000	1540.50		
SILT FENCE								
0500 905004	2.000	EACH	160.00000	320.00	230.00000	460.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET								
0510 905005	2.000	EACH	160.00000	320.00	185.00000	370.00		
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET								
0520 907017	6.000	LF	50.00000	300.00	85.00000	510.00		
COMPOST FILTER LOGS								
0530 908004	1560.000	SY	9.50000	14820.00	12.00000	18720.00		
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0540 908014	1560.000	SY	1.25000	1950.00	3.90000	6084.00		
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0545 908020	170.000	SY	3.00000	510.00	4.30000	731.00		
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	631,157.00	\$	649,558.10	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	631,157.00	\$	649,558.10	\$	
DBE GOALS				15 %		15 %		%